Application
Application
Ventilation grille of Type TRS-R as supply air or extract air variant for comfort zones and industrial zones
Directed supply air discharge for mixed flow ventilation
Blades are adjustable to meet different local requirements
For variable and constant volume flows
For supply air to room air temperature differences from –12 to +4 K
For installation into circular ducts

WA
Dimensions and weight, Product details
Order example: TRS-R-R5/825×225/P1-RAL 9010
Attachments Damper unit, special hit and miss damper and air control blades
Nominal size 825 × 225 mm
Exposed surface Powder-coated RAL 9010, pure white
 Type
TRS-R       Single grille
 Variants and attachments
       Variants
RA       Grille face with vertical blades
RD       Grille face with individually adjustable vertical and horizontal blades for air direction control
       Attachments
RS       Hit and miss damper for TRS-R-RA
R5       Slanting hit and miss damper for TRS-R-RD
 Nominal size [mm]
       L x H
 Surface
       No entry: galvanised grille face
P1       Powder-coated, specify RAL CLASSIC colour
       Gloss level
       RAL 9010 50 %
       RAL 9006 30 %
       All other RAL colours 70 %
The weight table shows the available nominal sizes
TRS-R-RA
Nominal height
mm
H
T
mm
75 37
125 41
225 52
TRS-R-RD
Nominal height
mm
H
T
mm
75 45
125 49
225 60
TRS-R-RA
N
2
N
2
H
L [mm]
225 325 425 525 625 825 1025 1225
H m
mm kg
75 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8
125 0.5 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.6 1.9 2.3
225 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.3 2.8 3.3
Weights apply to ventilation grilles without attachments
TRS-R-RD
H
L [mm]
225 325 425 525 625 825 1025 1225
H m
mm kg
75 0.5 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.4 1.8 2.2
125 0.6 0.9 1.0 1.3 1.6 2.1 2.5 3.0
225 1.4 1.8 2.2 2.6 3.4 4.2 5.0
Weights apply to ventilation grilles without attachments
Circular duct dimensions